H A&

PUSH -PULL ATTACHMENT

PARTS LIST

NPP-15B series

JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation
YAMAKAWA ENGINEERING Co.,Ltd.

20134 11 A 1 BRAT - 90k



[FL®HIZ

[FL®HIZ

CDIN—YYZXRMNEINPP-16BRO Ty aILIzDWCERLIEZEDTY,

BL., MBEICTRECROMICTIONEEEEMARHERAERSHFELTVET,

MEEXDOBRICITERFESDAE LT, HWIRICEHS N TVEIEK, BLUERE

BFELeBMoBETENE, BRFREZRAICHLETEDLDEEZET,
FlHA RO T MZOWTCIE, Ty daFILREKEFERIMFELE BTN EENT

BYET,

B RO T MEBGICBILTIE, CEHETINYA FOT MERANR-Y U b E

CEWEEEEIBBEVWELETFET,

%

1B

ERIEES
AT R iR

J TR F

ZOMAIFERASA TV IEDOEHMNEHINATVET,
BL, MIMHOHBHERIE, € OMILMAHTEIOBEHN RSN TNET,

DY UE =D —=)LEIZDWTIHERRIERTE L, —ILF Y FDHD
e SETWEEWETREH Y T,
BER—UDFRETSET S,

JITAAYTFIZDONTIE, 74— 7 bOBELN—IZEY TS5
RO A ANZ{EA—D—TRLRY ET,
THXOBRIZIE, Ty a TN EESATWETIA—I ) T D
BEA—H—B LY BART IHAEBESEHRIT I,

OF-A



[FL&HICZ

T 29T Ao bR
Ty a T LICFRROBENBTHRLTOET,

MBLHARE TR, N DOERIZFRT LE=H12. KUBFHMNY ERYET,
AT XOBRIZIEEBRBEESOA DT, SBIRICEH I TWAER, BLUVREESE
FETCHRMbETIY E9Hk. BB LLETET,

O-F252217IL

TRYFAL b

B

R E S
TRyFAU R
BAHE N

frE i : __mm
*E BEE : N

MEFEH I B
BAEEE 72 yFA L NBED

BIETH Y., U MESEL.
T4—0U7 MMUDTHERESBT IV,
51107-01110 .

 UXBSERTRILF et

WITY=7Us ke

OF-B



[FL®HIC

MR R

Ty aZdILOBEANLRZEEDEEENCEREFTAHFMD ENTEET,

BXPOZNENOERICEUTOL S GEEKMRSNATOET,

NPP-15B-1 20095_9-_2002_0

{;%ﬁﬁﬁ

YRR

VER AL ¥k

SR DL €

N V7RI

J1-27" b- Mg

ACDEVINIEY ]

O @ ZAEMH
X0 RBRERAER
2 ¢ |TA(I)
3 |TA(I)

00 M yIMEL

2 28

O:DCCOHtEmL
D : DC CHta

095 :950mmi&

120:1200mm

OF-C



Frame Group

NPP-15B

1F



Frame Group

NPP-15B

Item |[Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

1F-1 [037-158-0010 Frame 1
I

1F-2 |037-148-0020 Upper Platen Hook (L) 1
757V EER 7YY ()

1F-3 |037-148-0030 |Upper Platen Hook (R) 1
757V LAY (A

1F-4 |037-148-0040 [Lower Platen Hook (L) 1
75TVRTERIY) (2R

1F-5 151101-20251 Lower Hook 2
DAy F R ERTYY

1F-6 [51101-20252 Pin . 2
TEB7yy AERfTITE Y

1F-7 [51101-30100 Linchpin 2
JUFEY

1F-8 101252-11630 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 8 |M16 P2Xx30L
Fry7 AP 2=k b

1F-9 [11010-73030 Bushing 2 |DUF3030-42
YN FDUT YA

1F-10 [11010-03015 Bushing 4 |DUB3015
DU7yva

1F-11 [037-158-0030 Spacer
N

1F-12 [51102-11000 Grease Nipple 2  |A-M6
JY=R=97 W

1E-13 [01252-11625 Hexagon Sockgat Head Cap Screw 8 M16 P2 X 25L
Fy7 A9 2=k Wb

1E-14 [037-148-0050 Lower Platen Hook (R) 1
75TVRTER YY) (B )

1F-15 [037-158-0020 Rubber Pad 2
NI

1F-16 [01010-61020 Hexagon Head Bolt 4 |M10 P1.5x20L
NAR I

1F-17 [01601-21025 Spt:ing ITock Washer 4 For M10 Bolt
Y ORIV P o

1F-18 [01581-51008 Hexagon Nut 4 |For M10 P1.5 Bolt

JNAETyb

1F-A




Frame Group

NPP-15B

INATh

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

1F-19 [037-158-1010  |Pipingstat 1
Adyh

1F-20 |01601-20820 Spring Lock Washer 2 For M8 P1.25 Bolt
YRV PV e

1F-21 |01010-50835 Hexagon Head Bolt 2 |[M8 P1.25x35L
AY=:E A

1F-22 |01581-50806 Hexagon nut 2 |For M8 P1.25 Bolt

1F-B



Platen Group




Platen Group

NPP-15B

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
3F-1 |037-158-0200 |Platen (L) 1
757y () Please inform of
manufacturing number
3F-2 |037-158-0210  [Platen (R) 1 HEBFSELHMOE T
7570 (F)
3F-3 |037-148-0120  |Bracket _ ‘ ‘ 2
77 ToNEREER VMR T S rvb
3F-4 |037-148-0130 |Hexagon Head Bolt 2 |M16 P2 x 220L
FNAF Wb
3F-5 |01642-21632 Plain Washer 4 |M16
yy—
3F-6 |01583-11610 Hexagon Thin Nut 4 |M16 P2
3FEFb
3F-7 101601-11025 Spring Lock Washer 4 M10
ATVIG T e—
3F-8 |01010-61020 Hexagon Head Bolt 4 M10 P1.5 X 20L

AR

2F-A




NPP-15B

Face Plate Group

3F



Face Plate Group

NPP-15B

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

4F-1 |037-148-0150 Face Plate 1
71—A7°L—}

4F-2 |037-148-0160 G‘ripper ng 1
Uy =y '3—

4F-3 [11010-02015 Bushing 4 |DUB2015
DU7v¥a

4F-4 |01050-62030 Hexagon Head Bolt 4 |M20 P1.5x30L
NAR I

4F-5 [01601-12051 Spring Lock Washer 4 For M20 Bolt
ATV )9 Ye—

4F-6 |01010-61630 Hexaggn Head Bolt 1 M16 P2 X 30L
NAR Vb

4F-7 [01601-11640 Spring Lock Washer 1 For M16 Bolt

A2V Ty =

3F-A




NPP-15B

Gripper Group

4F



Gripper Group

NPP-15B

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
5F-1 ]037-141-0180 Gripper 1
VDT
5F-2 |037-031-0180 |Pad 3
AR
5F-3 [03020-70816 Hexagon so‘cket button head screw 6 M8 P1.25 X 15L
VAN AN B 0 A 2] AV
5F-4 |037-148-0060 |Pin 4 | p20x46L
E'y
5F-5 |04050-13240 Split Pin 4 |¢p3x30L
'y

4F-A



Arm Group

NPP-15B

17
©\£o7i> )

)
16 158 8

_\\
1;2 2

+ \\ s
20 W)
@_,

3

20

5F



Arm Group NPP-15B

037-148-0410 No accessories
Ty ELTOWERA

037-148-0420 2 No accessories
Ty BLTOVEEA

037-148-0430 No accessories
TyvaF I BELTOVERA

037-148-0440 No accessories
Ty I BLTOVERA

037-148-0450 No accessories
7y g L ELTLVEE




Arm Group NPP-15B
Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
6F-18 [037-148-0370 Plain Washer 2
o=

6F-19 104064-03015 Snap Ring 2 [S-30
YSEPAVZA

6F-20 |037-148-0380 Pin 1 ¢ 30 % 316L
£

6F-21 |51101-30130 Lock Pin 8
LESHEY (MY AR =)

6F-22 |51101-30140 Spacer 8
h7-

6F-23 |01642-10816 Plain Washer 8 |[For M8 Bolt
Dyv—

6F-24 [01601-10820 Spring ‘Lock Washer 8 For M8 Bolt
A7V Dy~

6F-25 |01010-60820 Hexagon Head Bolt 8 |M8 P1.25X20L
NAR

6F-26 |01010-61045 Hexagon Head Bolt 2  |M10 P1.5Xx45L
NAR IV

6F-27 |01601-11025 Spring L_ock Washer 2 For M10 Bolt
ATV Ty oe—

6F-28 |037-148-0390 Slide Bushing 2 |52x52x1t28
AFAN T wva

6F-30 |11010-73030 Bushing 6 [DUF3030-42
YN FFDUT wYa

6F-31 |037-141-0360 Slide Bushing 2 |52x150%xt28
AN T 9va

6F-32 [51102-11000 Grease Nipple 3 A-M6

PY=AZ97 N

oF-B




NPP-15B

Frame Piping Group

6F



Frame Piping Group

NPP-15B

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

6F-1 |01640-10610 Plain Washer 2 For M6 Bolt
D=

6F-2 ]01252-30640 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 2 M6 P1.0 X 40L
Fry7 A9Ya—

6F-3 [11074-03020 Straight Nipple 4 |R3/8xG1/4
SZ97l

6F-4 |11194-42020 Extention Nipple 1 Rc1/4 X R1/4
Yk

6F-5 |[11084-02020 Elbow Nipple 2 |R1/4xG1/4
INEZ97

6F-6 |[11084-03030 Elbow Nipple 2 |R3/8xG3/8
IR =97

6F-7 (11074-03030 Straight Nipple 2 |R3/8xG3/8
SZy7' I

6F-8 [11074-02020 Straight Nipple 2 |R1/4xG1/4
SZy7l

6F-10 |51320-02049 Hose 1 KF04 x 490L(C1/4 % C1/4)
HER-2

6F-11 |[51320-02053 Hose 1 KF04 x 530L(C1/4 x C1/4)
AER-2

6F-12 |[51380-03060 Hose 1 KF06 x 600L(C3/8 X C3/8)
HER—2

6F-13 |51380-03050 Hose 1 KF06 X 500L(C3/8 X C3/8)
HAER-2

6F-14 |51430-02055 Hose 2 |PA1704 x 550L(C1/4 X C1/4)
HER-Z

6F-15 [11184-43030 Elbow Nipple 3 |Rc3/8%xR3/8
IR =97

6F-16 [51110-36060 Cover 1
hin—

6F-17 101252-10612 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 2 M6 P1.0 X 12L
97 A9 1~

6F-18 ]01603-20615 Spring Lock Washer 2 For M6 Cap Screw
YSRIPUDPV

6F-19 |11154-03030 Extention Nipple 1 Rc3/8 X G3/8
Yok

6F-20 [51100-56100 Needle Valve 1

=N W7

6F-A




Face Plate Piping Group

NPP-15B

TF



Face Plate Piping Group

NPP-15B

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

8E-1 |[11274-42020 Tee 2 |Rcl1/4%xRc1/4
4=

8E-2 [11074-02020 Straight Nipple 4 |R1/4XG1/4
SZy7'l

8E-3 [11074-42020 Straight Nipple 2 |R1/4XR1/4
SZy7 I

8E-4 [11084-02020 Elbow Nipple 4 |R1/4XG1/4
IR Z97 N

8E-5 |037-141-0410  [Elbow Nipple with Stay (L) 1 |Re1/4 X Rcl/4
FEAILE =970 (K)

8E-6 [037-141-0420  |Elbow Nipple with Stay (R) 1 |Rc1/4XRc1/4
BEAFILR =970 ()

8E-7 |11154-42020 Extention Nipple 4 |R1/4XRcl1/4
Yy

8E-8 [11184-42020 Elbow Nipple 2 |R1/4%xR1/4
INKZ97 N

8E-9 [11094-02020 Elbow Nipple(45° ) 2 |R1/4%XG1/4
45° IV =97

8E-12 |51320-02145 Hose 1 |KFo4 x 1450L(C1/4 % C1/4)
SHER—R

8E-13 |51320-02115 Hose 1 |KFO4 x 1150L(C1/4 % C1/4)
SHER-

8E-14 |51320-02035 Hose 1 |KF04 X 350L(C1/4 X C1/4)
HER-R

8E-15 |51320-02022 Hose 1 |KF04 % 220L(C1/4 % C1/4)
SHER—R

8E-16 |01050-60810 Hexagon Head Bolt 4 |M8 P1.25x10L
FNAR Vb

8E-17 |01601-10820 Spring Lock Washer 4 |For M8 Bolt

AT )=

TF-A




Arm Piping Group

NPP-15B

8F



Arm Piping Group

NPP-15B

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

9E-2 [11074-02020 Straight Nipple 2 R1/4xG1/4
SZv7

9E-3 |11084-02020 Elbow Nipple 4 [R1/4XxXG1/4
K =970

9E-5 [51105-10270 Sadle 6 |Strengthening Sadle
AN AL &

9E-6 [01252-30612 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 2 M6 P1.0X12L
Fvy7 A9 a—

9E-7 [01252-30615 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 4 M6 P1.0 X 15L
Fry7 A9)a—

9E-8 [01603-10615 Spring lTock Washer 6 For M6 Bolt
A2V Iy e—

9E-9 |51430-02065 Hose 2 |PA1704 x 650L(C1/4 % C1/4)
JHAER-R

9E-10 [51430-02150 Hose 2 |PA1704 % 1500L(C1/4 x C1/4)
SHRER-A

8F-A




NPP-15B

Push Cylinder Group

Ol

9F



Push Cylinder Group

NPP-15B

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
10F-1 [51203-98201 Cylinder Tubg 1 Can not supply
R =Fa1-7 H A COHEEAF AT
10F-2 |51203-98202 Piston Rod 1
AR OYR
10F-3 |[51203-93003 Rod Cover 1
aykhn'—
10F-4 (11010-03012 Bushing 1
7Y
10F-5 Rod Packing 1 A
ST WISE S
10F-6 Bgck—up Ring 1 A
NIy
10F-7 Dust Seal 1 A
AN~
10F-8 O-ring 2 A
onvy
10F-9 Back-up Ring 2 |A
NYITY7 )Y
10F-10 [11010-03040 Bushing 2
DU7'wYa
10F-11 [11010-03025 Bushing 2
DU7v¥a
10F-12 [51102-11000 Grease Nipple 2
PY=AZ97 W
10F-13 |51203-93004 Piston 1
E° ARy
10F-14 O-ring 1 A
oy
10F-15 [01321-30812 Set Screw 1
tyb A1~
10F-16 Collar 1 Please inform of
h7— manufacturing number

A About this marking parts, we can only supply as packing kit
ARTHEFBBARTTY, -y kDI ELRYET,
@ About this marking parts, we recommend you to hold them because of consumption articles.

O [ZHFEIMICOE, EESNHEZHRELET,

51203-98200

51210-30000

Cylinder Assy
Wor=Tytv7")

Seals Kit
Y=k

BERBEEBMSEIESLY

[&]
This kit is composed of
No5,6,7,8,9,14.

9F-A



NPP-15B

Gripper Cylinder Group

10F




Gripper Cylinder Group

NPP-15B

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
12F-1 |51203-99011 Cylinder Tubge 1 Can not supply
o =Fa1-7 H A TOHEEARTAT
12F-2 151209-20210 Piston Rod 1
VTS
12F-3 |51203-63003 Rod Cover 1
oy hn'—
12F-4 Rod Packing 1 A
RPINIES
12F-5 Back-up Ring 1 A
WNYITT VY
12F-6 Dust Seal 1 A
TR =
12F-7 O-ring 2 A
oy
12F-8 Back—-up Ring 2 A
NPTV
12F-9 [51203-63004 Piston 1
E° ARy
12F-10 [01589-01211 U-nut 1 M12 X P1.25
Utk
12F-11 O-ring 1 A
onvy
51209-20200 Cylingier Assy 2
YA =Tyt7
51210-34240 Seals Kit @
Y=Eyb This kit is composed of

A About this marking parts, we can only supply as packing kit
ARNTESBBBFRITT, V- LIyMI LB BBEGYET,

No.4~8,11.

@ About this marking parts, we recommend you to hold them because of consumption articles.

OFNIHAEMMICDOE, HESNAZEEHRLET,

10F-A




NPP-15B

Sequence Valve Group

11F



Sequence Valve Group

NPP-15B

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

11F=1 |51110-36010  [Valve Body Assy 1
NI R T 4=

11F-2 [51110-13900 Relief Valve 1
BEEE)-IN LT

11F-3 [51110-13110 Pilot Check Valve 1
NADYMFTYIN LT

11F-4 [51110~13010 Relief Valve ‘ 1
WFIAREN) =TIV VT

11F-5 [11440-00003 Plug 2 |[Rass
SKHT Y

51110-36000

Sequence Valve Assy
Y=Y AN T Assy

11F-A



NPP-15B
Accessories

12F



NPP-15B

Accessories
Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
12F-1 [037-042-0710 2 |12V type
037-042-0720 Light 2 |24V type
714+
037-042-0730 2 [48V type
12F-2 |037-031-0610  |Ratchet wrench 1

FFIVUF

12F-A



